
56th Indianola CC Invitational Varsity girls

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 26, 2024

80 and sunny - short course
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 26, 2024 6:05 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Indianola                48    2    7   12   13   14   25   33  19:28.8  1:57.3
  2 D M Christian            69    1    6    9   21   32   38       19:56.2  4:06.6
  3 Winterset                82    5    8   11   16   42   43   51  20:15.7  3:53.1
  4 Gilbert                  91   10   15   17   23   26   44   46  20:38.5  2:08.5
  5 Albia                    95    3    4   19   29   40   45   54  20:39.9  4:02.2
  6 Roosevelt               134   18   24   27   30   35   37       21:34.2  1:52.1
  7 Ottumwa                 180   20   34   36   41   49   57       22:20.5  2:35.1
  8 Urbandale               192   22   28   31   55   56   58   60  22:31.8  2:50.9
  9 Carlisle                236   39   47   48   50   52   53   59  23:19.6  0:52.1

Incomplete Teams: Ankeny Centennial, D M Lincoln
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Indianola
    2  Jordyn Brown, 12         18:12.7  
    7  Paige Hoger, 10          19:14.2  
   12  Taylor Hoger, 12         19:47.8  
   13  Leah Hartford, 11        19:59.0  
   14  Keira Labertew, 10       20:10.0  
   25  Hadley Erickson, 10      21:38.1  
   33  Anna Blanchard, 12       22:12.6  
Total Time = 1:37:23.7     Total Places = 48

2. D M Christian
    1  Elyse Erzen, 9           17:58.3  
    6  Stella Pothoven, 10      19:06.0  
    9  Sienna Stec, 10          19:36.0  
   21  Reagan Zimmer, 12        20:55.9  
   32  Charlotte Erzen, 11      22:04.8  
   38  Sammie Miesen, 9         22:47.2  
Total Time = 1:39:41.0     Total Places = 69

3. Winterset
    5  Ava Hope, 9              19:04.0  
    8  Maven Smith, 10          19:19.7  
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   11  Mallory Back, 9          19:42.1  
   16  Morgan Back, 11          20:15.5  
   42  Mackenzie Craven, 11     22:57.1  
   43  Natalie Smith, 10        22:58.5  
   51  Luci Davis, 12           23:35.8  
Total Time = 1:41:18.4     Total Places = 82

4. Gilbert
   10  Sarah Feddersen, 12      19:38.0  
   15  Abby Patel, 12           20:13.9  
   17  Kaitlyn Dear, 11         20:19.2  
   23  Sophia Bleich, 12        21:14.8  
   26  Mia Kautman, 12          21:46.4  
   44  Raya Mueller, 11         23:05.5  
   46  Anna Thomas, 9           23:14.4  
Total Time = 1:43:12.3     Total Places = 91

5. Albia
    3  McKenna Montgomery, 11   18:48.1  
    4  Paige Popson, 11         18:57.4  
   19  Serene Thompson, 12      20:45.7  
   29  Raegan Carter, 10        21:57.7  
   40  Olivia Sheffield, 12     22:50.2  
   45  Sophie Hemann, 10        23:14.0  
   54  Aliyah Hood, 10          23:45.2  
Total Time = 1:43:19.1     Total Places = 95

6. Roosevelt
   18  Charlotte McCoy, 11      20:24.3  
   24  Ella Johnson, 9          21:17.6  
   27  Lily Brickley, 10        21:52.5  
   30  Kate Johnson, 12         21:59.9  
   35  Lillian From, 9          22:16.3  
   37  Tessa Bintner, 12        22:27.8  
Total Time = 1:47:50.6     Total Places = 134

7. Ottumwa
   20  Jocelyn Alonzo, 11       20:48.7  
   34  Eve Rust, 10             22:13.6  
   36  Sylvie Monaghan, 10      22:20.9  
   41  Kaelin McElderry, 9      22:55.3  
   49  Bailey Baxter, 9         23:23.8  
   57  Erline Mahautiere, 10    24:22.8  
Total Time = 1:51:42.3     Total Places = 180

8. Urbandale
   22  Lilian Gyure, 11         21:02.7  
   28  Annabelle Schwartz, 10   21:55.7  
   31  Ella Grinstead, 10       22:00.4  
   55  Avery Jay, 10            23:46.6  
   56  Matilda McGee, 10        23:53.5  
   58  Marlie Schneider, 10     24:34.1  
   60  Brynn Roth, 10           26:19.7  
Total Time = 1:52:38.9     Total Places = 192

9. Carlisle
   39  Blythe Eighmy, 10        22:48.8  
   47  Ella Gibson, 11          23:21.1  
   48  Lacey Beller, 10         23:21.9  
   50  Sophie Carney, 11        23:25.1  
   52  Audrey Zondervan, 11     23:40.9  
   53  Sienna Soto, 9           23:41.3  
   59  Kira Fisk, 12            25:11.3  
Total Time = 1:56:37.8     Total Places = 236
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top



    1     1  Elyse Erzen, 9           17:58.3    D M Christian        
    2     2  Jordyn Brown, 12         18:12.7    Indianola            
    3     3  McKenna Montgomery, 11   18:48.1    Albia                
    4     4  Paige Popson, 11         18:57.4    Albia                
    5     5  Ava Hope, 9              19:04.0    Winterset            
    6     6  Stella Pothoven, 10      19:06.0    D M Christian        
    7        Julia Flick, 12          19:07.5    Ankeny Centennial    
    8     7  Paige Hoger, 10          19:14.2    Indianola            
    9     8  Maven Smith, 10          19:19.7    Winterset            
   10     9  Sienna Stec, 10          19:36.0    D M Christian        
   11    10  Sarah Feddersen, 12      19:38.0    Gilbert              
   12    11  Mallory Back, 9          19:42.1    Winterset            
   13    12  Taylor Hoger, 12         19:47.8    Indianola            
   14    13  Leah Hartford, 11        19:59.0    Indianola            
   15    14  Keira Labertew, 10       20:10.0    Indianola            
   16    15  Abby Patel, 12           20:13.9    Gilbert              
   17    16  Morgan Back, 11          20:15.5    Winterset            
   18    17  Kaitlyn Dear, 11         20:19.2    Gilbert              
   19    18  Charlotte McCoy, 11      20:24.3    Roosevelt            
   20    19  Serene Thompson, 12      20:45.7    Albia                
   21    20  Jocelyn Alonzo, 11       20:48.7    Ottumwa              
   22        Tallie Plueger, 12       20:48.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   23    21  Reagan Zimmer, 12        20:55.9    D M Christian        
   24    22  Lilian Gyure, 11         21:02.7    Urbandale            
   25        Lyla Hoeppner, 9         21:09.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   26        Ella Frost, 10           21:12.5    D M Lincoln          
   27    23  Sophia Bleich, 12        21:14.8    Gilbert              
   28    24  Ella Johnson, 9          21:17.6    Roosevelt            
   29    25  Hadley Erickson, 10      21:38.1    Indianola            
   30    26  Mia Kautman, 12          21:46.4    Gilbert              
   31    27  Lily Brickley, 10        21:52.5    Roosevelt            
   32    28  Annabelle Schwartz, 10   21:55.7    Urbandale            
   33    29  Raegan Carter, 10        21:57.7    Albia                
   34    30  Kate Johnson, 12         21:59.9    Roosevelt            
   35    31  Ella Grinstead, 10       22:00.4    Urbandale            
   36        Brekklin Wills, 9        22:04.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   37    32  Charlotte Erzen, 11      22:04.8    D M Christian        
   38    33  Anna Blanchard, 12       22:12.6    Indianola            
   39    34  Eve Rust, 10             22:13.6    Ottumwa              
   40    35  Lillian From, 9          22:16.3    Roosevelt            
   41    36  Sylvie Monaghan, 10      22:20.9    Ottumwa              
   42    37  Tessa Bintner, 12        22:27.8    Roosevelt            
   43    38  Sammie Miesen, 9         22:47.2    D M Christian        
   44    39  Blythe Eighmy, 10        22:48.8    Carlisle             
   45    40  Olivia Sheffield, 12     22:50.2    Albia                
   46    41  Kaelin McElderry, 9      22:55.3    Ottumwa              
   47    42  Mackenzie Craven, 11     22:57.1    Winterset            
   48    43  Natalie Smith, 10        22:58.5    Winterset            
   49    44  Raya Mueller, 11         23:05.5    Gilbert              
   50    45  Sophie Hemann, 10        23:14.0    Albia                
   51    46  Anna Thomas, 9           23:14.4    Gilbert              
   52    47  Ella Gibson, 11          23:21.1    Carlisle             
   53    48  Lacey Beller, 10         23:21.9    Carlisle             
   54    49  Bailey Baxter, 9         23:23.8    Ottumwa              
   55    50  Sophie Carney, 11        23:25.1    Carlisle             
   56    51  Luci Davis, 12           23:35.8    Winterset            
   57    52  Audrey Zondervan, 11     23:40.9    Carlisle             
   58    53  Sienna Soto, 9           23:41.3    Carlisle             
   59    54  Aliyah Hood, 10          23:45.2    Albia                
   60    55  Avery Jay, 10            23:46.6    Urbandale            
   61    56  Matilda McGee, 10        23:53.5    Urbandale            
   62    57  Erline Mahautiere, 10    24:22.8    Ottumwa              
   63    58  Marlie Schneider, 10     24:34.1    Urbandale            
   64    59  Kira Fisk, 12            25:11.3    Carlisle             
   65    60  Brynn Roth, 10           26:19.7    Urbandale            
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56th Indianola CC Invitational Varsity boys

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 26, 2024

80 and sunny - short course
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 26, 2024 6:49 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Gilbert                  35    1    2    3   14   15   28   35  15:28.5  1:09.7
  2 D M Christian            71    5    8   11   23   24   27   43  16:00.1  1:03.5
  3 Ankeny Centennial        72    6   12   13   19   22   26   34  15:59.9  0:46.4
  4 Indianola                85    4    9   16   18   38            16:07.1  1:46.0
  5 Southeast Polk          142   17   25   31   32   37   45   48  16:38.5  0:51.1
  6 Carlisle                187   10   21   49   52   55   57       17:02.7  1:58.8
  7 Winterset               193   20   30   39   51   53   65   67  17:04.4  1:23.2
  8 Waukee                  198   29   36   42   44   47   54   56  17:08.3  0:51.0
  9 Knoxville               227    7   41   58   59   62   76   77  17:21.6  2:17.6
 10 D M Lincoln             264   33   40   60   63   68   69   71  17:47.7  2:15.2
 11 Albia                   311   50   61   64   66   70   73   75  18:25.9  1:30.1
 12 Ottumwa                 364   46   78   79   80   81   82   86  19:31.8  2:47.7
 13 D M East                398   72   74   83   84   85   87   88  20:25.9  2:15.2

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Gilbert
    1  Logan Bleich, 10         14:59.8  
    2  Jacob Tallman, 10        15:02.2  
    3  Carson Squiers, 11       15:06.8  
   14  Emrick Ryan, 11          16:04.3  
   15  Preston Stensland, 11    16:09.4  
   28  Landon Lucht, 11         16:39.1  
   35  John Artz, 12            16:50.0  
Total Time = 1:17:22.5     Total Places = 35

2. D M Christian
    5  Caleb Ten Pas, 11        15:24.8  
    8  Luke Hagenberg, 12       15:48.7  
   11  Josh Hagenberg, 12       15:52.9  
   23  Josiah Sisler, 10        16:25.8  
   24  Ben Nyberg, 12           16:28.3  
   27  Jaden Sisler, 12         16:38.0  
   43  Dillon Dorenkamp, 10     17:14.2  
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Total Time = 1:20:00.5     Total Places = 71

3. Ankeny Centennial
    6  Cohen Moll, 11           15:32.2  
   12  Brayden Vander Wilt, 12  15:56.0  
   13  Davis Johnson, 11        15:56.9  
   19  Jack Behrens, 11         16:15.4  
   22  Sean Thomas, 12          16:18.6  
   26  Corbin Vander Weerdt, 12 16:32.4  
   34  Ian Smith, 11            16:43.8  
Total Time = 1:19:59.1     Total Places = 72

4. Indianola
    4  Reed Robbins, 11         15:17.7  
    9  Kiefer Barnes, 11        15:49.8  
   16  Paxton Bloom, 11         16:09.8  
   18  Sam Appel, 10            16:14.1  
   38  Owen Welling, 10         17:03.7  
Total Time = 1:20:35.1     Total Places = 85

5. Southeast Polk
   17  Brock Johnson, 12        16:12.3  
   25  Yairh Gonzalez, 12       16:31.4  
   31  Henry Laird, 9           16:42.4  
   32  Luke Bartlett, 12        16:43.1  
   37  Josh Moberg, 11          17:03.3  
   45  Nathan Moberg, 12        17:28.4  
   48  Buck McClaflin, 12       17:35.4  
Total Time = 1:23:12.5     Total Places = 142

6. Carlisle
   10  Kael Streeter, 11        15:50.2  
   21  Kamden Brown, 12         16:18.4  
   49  Sevastian Soto, 12       17:36.2  
   52  Judah DeCleene, 11       17:39.6  
   55  Ryan Rushing, 12         17:49.0  
   57  Torren Walstrom, 11      17:52.3  
Total Time = 1:25:13.4     Total Places = 187

7. Winterset
   20  Collin Kessler, 12       16:17.1  
   30  Cole Hotopp, 12          16:40.5  
   39  Ben Strohbehn, 12        17:04.5  
   51  Abe Hensley, 9           17:39.3  
   53  John Taylor, 10          17:40.3  
   65  Colin Allen, 12          18:45.2  
   67  Jake Hall, 11            18:56.1  
Total Time = 1:25:21.7     Total Places = 193

8. Waukee
   29  Rishabh Patel, 11        16:40.0  
   36  Ellis Coyier, 12         16:59.4  
   42  Carter Hoskins, 10       17:11.6  
   44  Lucas Dragert, 11        17:19.3  
   47  Wyatt Beyer, 9           17:31.0  
   54  Rishi Patel, 11          17:42.0  
   56  Colin Hayes, 10          17:49.3  
Total Time = 1:25:41.3     Total Places = 198

9. Knoxville
    7  Isaac Rankin, 11         15:45.2  
   41  Connor Schultz, 11       17:07.1  
   58  Bradley Hembrook, 10     17:53.9  
   59  Ezra Schmidt, 12         17:58.9  
   62  Reid Sinclair, 11        18:02.8  
   76  Everett Schmidt, 9       19:44.4  
   77  Ethan Russell, 12        19:46.0  
Total Time = 1:26:47.9     Total Places = 227

10. D M Lincoln



   33  Hudson Wheelock, 11      16:43.2  
   40  Elian Funes, 12          17:06.7  
   60  Warren Mead, 10          17:59.4  
   63  Zavier McKee, 10         18:10.6  
   68  Ethon Downs, 12          18:58.3  
   69  Liam King, 9             19:00.7  
   71  Triston Miller, 11       19:17.8  
Total Time = 1:28:58.2     Total Places = 264

11. Albia
   50  Brenden Lahart, 9        17:38.1  
   61  Ben Wilson, 12           18:02.2  
   64  Dylan Renaud, 9          18:29.9  
   66  Guy Sample, 9            18:50.8  
   70  Cole Wilson, 10          19:08.2  
   73  Yule Wyatt, 9            19:26.3  
   75  Lahart Camden, 9         19:40.2  
Total Time = 1:32:09.2     Total Places = 311

12. Ottumwa
   46  Waulfret Morales, 12     17:30.5  
   78  Samoda Vittorio, 11      19:46.9  
   79  Garek Lindberg, 11       19:50.0  
   80  Alex Gomez, 11           20:13.1  
   81  Cesar Garcia, 12         20:18.2  
   82  Irven Maldanado, 12      20:23.3  
   86  Quenton Mitchell, 12     21:43.4  
Total Time = 1:37:38.7     Total Places = 364

13. D M East
   72  Xander Mielke, 12        19:18.4  
   74  Jason Rivas, 12          19:30.7  
   83  Pradesh Rai, 12          20:42.0  
   84  Aaron Fultz, 9           21:04.7  
   85  Jean Romero, 12          21:33.6  
   87  Tayvin Warner, 11        21:45.8  
   88  Juan Pule, 12            22:00.5  
Total Time = 1:42:09.4     Total Places = 398
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Logan Bleich, 10         14:59.8    Gilbert              
    2     2  Jacob Tallman, 10        15:02.2    Gilbert              
    3     3  Carson Squiers, 11       15:06.8    Gilbert              
    4     4  Reed Robbins, 11         15:17.7    Indianola            
    5     5  Caleb Ten Pas, 11        15:24.8    D M Christian        
    6     6  Cohen Moll, 11           15:32.2    Ankeny Centennial    
    7     7  Isaac Rankin, 11         15:45.2    Knoxville            
    8     8  Luke Hagenberg, 12       15:48.7    D M Christian        
    9     9  Kiefer Barnes, 11        15:49.8    Indianola            
   10    10  Kael Streeter, 11        15:50.2    Carlisle             
   11    11  Josh Hagenberg, 12       15:52.9    D M Christian        
   12    12  Brayden Vander Wilt, 12  15:56.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   13    13  Davis Johnson, 11        15:56.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   14    14  Emrick Ryan, 11          16:04.3    Gilbert              
   15    15  Preston Stensland, 11    16:09.4    Gilbert              
   16    16  Paxton Bloom, 11         16:09.8    Indianola            
   17    17  Brock Johnson, 12        16:12.3    Southeast Polk       
   18    18  Sam Appel, 10            16:14.1    Indianola            
   19    19  Jack Behrens, 11         16:15.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   20    20  Collin Kessler, 12       16:17.1    Winterset            
   21    21  Kamden Brown, 12         16:18.4    Carlisle             
   22    22  Sean Thomas, 12          16:18.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   23    23  Josiah Sisler, 10        16:25.8    D M Christian        
   24    24  Ben Nyberg, 12           16:28.3    D M Christian        
   25    25  Yairh Gonzalez, 12       16:31.4    Southeast Polk       



   26    26  Corbin Vander Weerdt, 12 16:32.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   27    27  Jaden Sisler, 12         16:38.0    D M Christian        
   28    28  Landon Lucht, 11         16:39.1    Gilbert              
   29    29  Rishabh Patel, 11        16:40.0    Waukee               
   30    30  Cole Hotopp, 12          16:40.5    Winterset            
   31    31  Henry Laird, 9           16:42.4    Southeast Polk       
   32    32  Luke Bartlett, 12        16:43.1    Southeast Polk       
   33    33  Hudson Wheelock, 11      16:43.2    D M Lincoln          
   34    34  Ian Smith, 11            16:43.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   35    35  John Artz, 12            16:50.0    Gilbert              
   36    36  Ellis Coyier, 12         16:59.4    Waukee               
   37    37  Josh Moberg, 11          17:03.3    Southeast Polk       
   38    38  Owen Welling, 10         17:03.7    Indianola            
   39    39  Ben Strohbehn, 12        17:04.5    Winterset            
   40    40  Elian Funes, 12          17:06.7    D M Lincoln          
   41    41  Connor Schultz, 11       17:07.1    Knoxville            
   42    42  Carter Hoskins, 10       17:11.6    Waukee               
   43    43  Dillon Dorenkamp, 10     17:14.2    D M Christian        
   44    44  Lucas Dragert, 11        17:19.3    Waukee               
   45    45  Nathan Moberg, 12        17:28.4    Southeast Polk       
   46    46  Waulfret Morales, 12     17:30.5    Ottumwa              
   47    47  Wyatt Beyer, 9           17:31.0    Waukee               
   48    48  Buck McClaflin, 12       17:35.4    Southeast Polk       
   49    49  Sevastian Soto, 12       17:36.2    Carlisle             
   50    50  Brenden Lahart, 9        17:38.1    Albia                
   51    51  Abe Hensley, 9           17:39.3    Winterset            
   52    52  Judah DeCleene, 11       17:39.6    Carlisle             
   53    53  John Taylor, 10          17:40.3    Winterset            
   54    54  Rishi Patel, 11          17:42.0    Waukee               
   55    55  Ryan Rushing, 12         17:49.0    Carlisle             
   56    56  Colin Hayes, 10          17:49.3    Waukee               
   57    57  Torren Walstrom, 11      17:52.3    Carlisle             
   58    58  Bradley Hembrook, 10     17:53.9    Knoxville            
   59    59  Ezra Schmidt, 12         17:58.9    Knoxville            
   60    60  Warren Mead, 10          17:59.4    D M Lincoln          
   61    61  Ben Wilson, 12           18:02.2    Albia                
   62    62  Reid Sinclair, 11        18:02.8    Knoxville            
   63    63  Zavier McKee, 10         18:10.6    D M Lincoln          
   64    64  Dylan Renaud, 9          18:29.9    Albia                
   65    65  Colin Allen, 12          18:45.2    Winterset            
   66    66  Guy Sample, 9            18:50.8    Albia                
   67    67  Jake Hall, 11            18:56.1    Winterset            
   68    68  Ethon Downs, 12          18:58.3    D M Lincoln          
   69    69  Liam King, 9             19:00.7    D M Lincoln          
   70    70  Cole Wilson, 10          19:08.2    Albia                
   71    71  Triston Miller, 11       19:17.8    D M Lincoln          
   72    72  Xander Mielke, 12        19:18.4    D M East             
   73    73  Yule Wyatt, 9            19:26.3    Albia                
   74    74  Jason Rivas, 12          19:30.7    D M East             
   75    75  Lahart Camden, 9         19:40.2    Albia                
   76    76  Everett Schmidt, 9       19:44.4    Knoxville            
   77    77  Ethan Russell, 12        19:46.0    Knoxville            
   78    78  Samoda Vittorio, 11      19:46.9    Ottumwa              
   79    79  Garek Lindberg, 11       19:50.0    Ottumwa              
   80    80  Alex Gomez, 11           20:13.1    Ottumwa              
   81    81  Cesar Garcia, 12         20:18.2    Ottumwa              
   82    82  Irven Maldanado, 12      20:23.3    Ottumwa              
   83    83  Pradesh Rai, 12          20:42.0    D M East             
   84    84  Aaron Fultz, 9           21:04.7    D M East             
   85    85  Jean Romero, 12          21:33.6    D M East             
   86    86  Quenton Mitchell, 12     21:43.4    Ottumwa              
   87    87  Tayvin Warner, 11        21:45.8    D M East             
   88    88  Juan Pule, 12            22:00.5    D M East             
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56th Indianola CC Invitational 9-10-JV girls

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 26, 2024

80 and sunny - short course
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 26, 2024 5:07 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Ankeny Centennial        34    4    6    7    8    9   12   15  22:45.5  0:35.2
  2 Indianola                44    1    5   11   13   14   19   36  22:38.7  1:38.0
  3 Urbandale               120    2    3   16   47   52   56   58  24:09.8  5:17.0
  4 Roosevelt               124   10   22   27   32   33   35   38  24:02.1  1:46.0
  5 D M Christian           127   17   18   20   28   44   50   55  24:09.0  2:47.7
  6 Carlisle                147   21   24   30   31   41   57   62  24:27.9  1:43.6
  7 Gilbert                 162   23   29   34   37   39   40   45  24:29.7  1:03.7
  8 Albia                   229   26   46   48   49   60   69   70  26:20.6  4:01.9
  9 Winterset               230   25   42   51   53   59   65   66  26:21.0  3:51.7
 10 D M East                285   43   54   61   63   64   67   68  27:39.1  2:43.5

Incomplete Teams: D M Lincoln, Ottumwa
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Ankeny Centennial
    4  Bria Kelly, 11           22:19.6  
    6  Evelyn Forrester, 10     22:49.3  
    7  Sophia Carnes, 9         22:49.5  
    8  Isabel Makovec, 12       22:54.3  
    9  Kendra Norgaard, 10      22:54.8  
   12  Cassidy Griggs, 12       23:01.1  
   15  Miley Makovec, 9         23:13.4  
Total Time = 1:53:47.5     Total Places = 34

2. Indianola
    1  Rylee Tenges, 10         21:34.7  
    5  Melina Kingkade, 11      22:23.3  
   11  Kayla Etnyre, 11         22:56.4  
   13  Mabel Hartman, 9         23:06.1  
   14  Kaelee Holter, 9         23:12.6  
   19  Megan Jensen, 11         23:39.8  
   36  Kate Baker, 12           24:42.6  
Total Time = 1:53:13.1     Total Places = 44

3. Urbandale
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    2  Victoria Martinez-Lohf, 1221:50.6  
    3  Morgane Poncelet, 12     22:06.0  
   16  Charlotte Smith, 9       23:18.8  
   47  Lily Thompson, 9         26:25.8  
   52  Alex Mather, 10          27:07.6  
   56  Ella Schaller, 9         27:23.2  
   58  Indiana Bracken, 9       27:39.5  
Total Time = 2:00:48.8     Total Places = 120

4. Roosevelt
   10  Margaux LaPorte, 12      22:54.9  
   22  Eisley Saldanha, 9       23:49.9  
   27  Isabelle Raymer, 10      24:04.8  
   32  Hannah Arnold, 9         24:39.9  
   33  Eleanor Lazaro, 10       24:40.8  
   35  Lily Knight, 10          24:41.7  
   38  Leilani Faguada, 10      24:48.6  
Total Time = 2:00:10.3     Total Places = 124

5. D M Christian
   17  Kira Roberts, 11         23:20.7  
   18  Allie Hawes, 12          23:23.1  
   20  Annie Bruxvoort, 10      23:42.9  
   28  Finley Rippey, 9         24:10.0  
   44  Hailey Van Mersbergen, 1026:08.3  
   50  Kate Chapman, 11         26:45.8  
   55  Liza Blomberg, 12        27:20.9  
Total Time = 2:00:45.0     Total Places = 127

6. Carlisle
   21  Natalie Ramsey, 12       23:46.9  
   24  Stella Angus, 9          23:55.8  
   30  Mary Gano, 12            24:28.4  
   31  Lily Zaugg, 9            24:37.9  
   41  Audrey Weber, 9          25:30.5  
   57  Sydney Beydler, 12       27:33.1  
   62  Mariah Luna, 9           28:16.6  
Total Time = 2:02:19.5     Total Places = 147

7. Gilbert
   23  Lucy Kraehling, 10       23:50.7  
   29  Allie Grandgenett, 10    24:18.0  
   34  Laurel Mizerak, 12       24:41.5  
   37  Jane Black, 10           24:43.9  
   39  Gretchen Mizerak, 12     24:54.3  
   40  Kate Melody, 11          25:19.5  
   45  Bree Idding, 9           26:11.7  
Total Time = 2:02:28.4     Total Places = 162

8. Albia
   26  Lily Buckingham, 12      24:02.6  
   46  Derby Vanwhye, 11        26:23.9  
   48  Kolton Wynn, 9           26:33.5  
   49  Millie McAninch, 10      26:38.3  
   60  Avery Kaster, 10         28:04.5  
   69  Maggie McAninch, 10      31:50.7  
   70  Molly McAninch, 9        37:03.0  
Total Time = 2:11:42.8     Total Places = 229

9. Winterset
   25  Penelope Petsche, 10     24:01.3  
   42  Julianne Garlich, 11     25:44.8  
   51  Madelyn Hall, 12         26:53.2  
   53  Rhaina Henderson, 12     27:12.8  
   59  Ingrid Ekelund, 11       27:52.9  
   65  Maureen Nigg, 11         29:37.2  
   66  Mya Adkins, 12           29:42.8  
Total Time = 2:11:45.0     Total Places = 230

10. D M East



   43  Avah Blakeman, 11        25:45.8  
   54  Nyabuk Tuoch, 11         27:17.7  
   61  Emma Ford, 9             28:15.2  
   63  Selena Constanza-Chavez, 12
                              28:27.2  
   64  Kiara Juarez, 10         28:29.3  
   67  December Snow, 11        29:45.4  
   68  Jessica Valdez-Hidalgo, 1230:18.7  
Total Time = 2:18:15.2     Total Places = 285
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Rylee Tenges, 10         21:34.7    Indianola            
    2     2  Victoria Martinez-Lohf, 1221:50.6    Urbandale            
    3     3  Morgane Poncelet, 12     22:06.0    Urbandale            
    4     4  Bria Kelly, 11           22:19.6    Ankeny Centennial    
    5     5  Melina Kingkade, 11      22:23.3    Indianola            
    6     6  Evelyn Forrester, 10     22:49.3    Ankeny Centennial    
    7     7  Sophia Carnes, 9         22:49.5    Ankeny Centennial    
    8     8  Isabel Makovec, 12       22:54.3    Ankeny Centennial    
    9     9  Kendra Norgaard, 10      22:54.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   10    10  Margaux LaPorte, 12      22:54.9    Roosevelt            
   11    11  Kayla Etnyre, 11         22:56.4    Indianola            
   12    12  Cassidy Griggs, 12       23:01.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   13    13  Mabel Hartman, 9         23:06.1    Indianola            
   14    14  Kaelee Holter, 9         23:12.6    Indianola            
   15    15  Miley Makovec, 9         23:13.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   16        Abby Drosieko, 12        23:17.3    Ankeny Centennial    
   17    16  Charlotte Smith, 9       23:18.8    Urbandale            
   18    17  Kira Roberts, 11         23:20.7    D M Christian        
   19        Addison Lundahl, 12      23:21.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   20        Riley Cabossart, 10      23:21.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   21    18  Allie Hawes, 12          23:23.1    D M Christian        
   22        Hannah Wahman, 12        23:31.3    Ankeny Centennial    
   23        Lizzie Beam, 10          23:36.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   24    19  Megan Jensen, 11         23:39.8    Indianola            
   25    20  Annie Bruxvoort, 10      23:42.9    D M Christian        
   26        Shannon Frommelt, 9      23:43.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   27    21  Natalie Ramsey, 12       23:46.9    Carlisle             
   28    22  Eisley Saldanha, 9       23:49.9    Roosevelt            
   29    23  Lucy Kraehling, 10       23:50.7    Gilbert              
   30        Paige Nelson, 12         23:52.2    Ankeny Centennial    
   31        Noreen He, 10            23:52.6    Ankeny Centennial    
   32        Katelyn Thierry, 12      23:55.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   33    24  Stella Angus, 9          23:55.8    Carlisle             
   34        Elyse Meyer, 11          23:59.5    Ankeny Centennial    
   35        Beatrice Tasinato, 12    23:59.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   36    25  Penelope Petsche, 10     24:01.3    Winterset            
   37    26  Lily Buckingham, 12      24:02.6    Albia                
   38    27  Isabelle Raymer, 10      24:04.8    Roosevelt            
   39    28  Finley Rippey, 9         24:10.0    D M Christian        
   40        Bella Brinson, 12        24:10.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   41    29  Allie Grandgenett, 10    24:18.0    Gilbert              
   42    30  Mary Gano, 12            24:28.4    Carlisle             
   43        Gretta Borich, 9         24:32.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   44    31  Lily Zaugg, 9            24:37.9    Carlisle             
   45    32  Hannah Arnold, 9         24:39.9    Roosevelt            
   46    33  Eleanor Lazaro, 10       24:40.8    Roosevelt            
   47    34  Laurel Mizerak, 12       24:41.5    Gilbert              
   48    35  Lily Knight, 10          24:41.7    Roosevelt            
   49    36  Kate Baker, 12           24:42.6    Indianola            
   50        Cailey Baker, 11         24:43.8    Indianola            
   51    37  Jane Black, 10           24:43.9    Gilbert              
   52        Ellie Andrew, 10         24:47.0    Indianola            
   53    38  Leilani Faguada, 10      24:48.6    Roosevelt            
   54        Annabelle Lorentzen, 10  24:52.3    Roosevelt            



   55    39  Gretchen Mizerak, 12     24:54.3    Gilbert              
   56        Lila Blake, 12           25:03.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   57        Jaeliah Rhone, 9         25:05.6    Roosevelt            
   58        Yasmin Guzman, 12        25:06.6    D M Lincoln          
   59        Sophia Timm, 9           25:16.2    Roosevelt            
   60    40  Kate Melody, 11          25:19.5    Gilbert              
   61        Callie White, 9          25:21.0    Roosevelt            
   62        Lillian Evans, 10        25:22.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   63        Aleah Tully, 9           25:23.2    Indianola            
   64        Meara Wood, 9            25:23.4    Indianola            
   65    41  Audrey Weber, 9          25:30.5    Carlisle             
   66    42  Julianne Garlich, 11     25:44.8    Winterset            
   67    43  Avah Blakeman, 11        25:45.8    D M East             
   68        Allie Sheesley, 10       25:46.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   69        Kaylyn Aroch Salais, 11  25:51.3    Roosevelt            
   70        Madison Elg, 11          25:52.6    Roosevelt            
   71        Alice Baghdasaryan, 9    25:53.4    Ankeny Centennial    
   72        Nora Ohnemus, 9          25:55.6    Indianola            
   73        Georgia Selgrade, 9      25:59.4    Indianola            
   74        Nora Weinman, 9          26:05.5    Indianola            
   75        Olivia Hahn, 12          26:06.7    Roosevelt            
   76        Aly Balashaitis, 11      26:07.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   77    44  Hailey Van Mersbergen, 1026:08.3    D M Christian        
   78        Kacy Olson, 12           26:10.3    Ankeny Centennial    
   79    45  Bree Idding, 9           26:11.7    Gilbert              
   80        Elsa Broden, 12          26:22.1    Indianola            
   81        Anna Woods, 10           26:22.3    Ankeny Centennial    
   82    46  Derby Vanwhye, 11        26:23.9    Albia                
   83    47  Lily Thompson, 9         26:25.8    Urbandale            
   84        Anna Jomrich, 12         26:30.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   85    48  Kolton Wynn, 9           26:33.5    Albia                
   86    49  Millie McAninch, 10      26:38.3    Albia                
   87        Rosie Howieson, 11       26:39.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   88    50  Kate Chapman, 11         26:45.8    D M Christian        
   89        Audrey Felix, 11         26:49.3    D M Lincoln          
   90    51  Madelyn Hall, 12         26:53.2    Winterset            
   91        Riley Heyer, 10          27:06.2    Ankeny Centennial    
   92    52  Alex Mather, 10          27:07.6    Urbandale            
   93    53  Rhaina Henderson, 12     27:12.8    Winterset            
   94        Sage Sivertsen, 11       27:15.6    Indianola            
   95        Anna Krueger, 10         27:17.3    Roosevelt            
   96    54  Nyabuk Tuoch, 11         27:17.7    D M East             
   97    55  Liza Blomberg, 12        27:20.9    D M Christian        
   98    56  Ella Schaller, 9         27:23.2    Urbandale            
   99    57  Sydney Beydler, 12       27:33.1    Carlisle             
  100        Millie Brooks, 12        27:33.6    Ankeny Centennial    
  101        Talia Bruning, 11        27:38.9    Roosevelt            
  102    58  Indiana Bracken, 9       27:39.5    Urbandale            
  103        Hilary Paulson, 12       27:44.0    Ankeny Centennial    
  104    59  Ingrid Ekelund, 11       27:52.9    Winterset            
  105    60  Avery Kaster, 10         28:04.5    Albia                
  106        Amelia Lainson, 10       28:10.3    D M Christian        
  107    61  Emma Ford, 9             28:15.2    D M East             
  108    62  Mariah Luna, 9           28:16.6    Carlisle             
  109        Kaley Swanson, 11        28:25.9    Ankeny Centennial    
  110    63  Selena Constanza-Chavez, 12
                                    28:27.2    D M East             
  111    64  Kiara Juarez, 10         28:29.3    D M East             
  112        Adeline Shaver, 11       28:35.8    Urbandale            
  113        Finley Zuitoff, 9        28:43.4    Ottumwa              
  114        Mackenzie Santi, 9       28:45.8    Indianola            
  115        Ellie Johnson, 12        28:46.1    D M Christian        
  116        Meg Muller, 12           28:46.2    D M Christian        
  117        Re'nay Whitfield, 9      28:46.9    Roosevelt            
  118        Chloe McColley, 9        28:54.3    D M Christian        
  119        Claire Reimer, 9         28:54.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  120        Harper O'Berry, 10       28:56.4    Roosevelt            
  121        Kendall Slorah, 10       28:58.8    Indianola            
  122        Rhys Little, 10          29:02.0    Urbandale            
  123        Kritika Parajuli, 9      29:13.1    Ankeny Centennial    
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  124        Ariadne Mendoza, 9       29:15.6    Roosevelt            
  125        Sami Kopparapu, 11       29:20.8    Ankeny Centennial    
  126        Kylie Bankson, 12        29:32.8    Ottumwa              
  127    65  Maureen Nigg, 11         29:37.2    Winterset            
  128    66  Mya Adkins, 12           29:42.8    Winterset            
  129    67  December Snow, 11        29:45.4    D M East             
  130        Ava Lemon, 11            29:47.6    Winterset            
  131        Audrey Schaeffer, 11     29:48.2    Ankeny Centennial    
  132        Mallory Knutson, 12      30:08.7    Roosevelt            
  133        Virginia Goria, 12       30:13.5    Indianola            
  134        Maddie Moore, 10         30:16.5    Gilbert              
  135    68  Jessica Valdez-Hidalgo, 1230:18.7    D M East             
  136        Lindy Huynh, 12          30:21.8    Urbandale            
  137        Kate Hayes, 10           30:31.1    Roosevelt            
  138        Lillyana White, 9        30:34.0    Indianola            
  139        Lillia Porter, 9         30:59.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  140        Panga Kapapa, 12         31:27.6    D M East             
  141        Kaelyn Harnden, 9        31:30.5    D M East             
  142        Anya Caulfield, 12       31:49.3    D M East             
  143    69  Maggie McAninch, 10      31:50.7    Albia                
  144        Ayva Torres, 12          31:51.0    D M Lincoln          
  145        Evelyn Campos, 11        31:53.3    D M East             
  146        Maiah Lumbard, 9         32:11.1    D M Christian        
  147        Cara Baker, 9            32:13.8    Indianola            
  148        Kaylei Jacob, 11         32:23.8    Gilbert              
  149        Annie McKenzie, 11       32:39.9    Roosevelt            
  150        Marley Long, 9           32:43.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  151        Cora DeLancey, 9         33:24.9    Roosevelt            
  152        Valeria Maldonado, 9     33:27.3    Ottumwa              
  153        Audrey Smith, 9          33:45.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  154        Anna Maile, 11           33:50.5    Ankeny Centennial    
  155        Audrey Naumann, 12       33:53.0    Roosevelt            
  156        Annabelle Reynolds, 12   34:08.0    Winterset            
  157        Ana Rodriguez-Tello, 9   35:02.8    Carlisle             
  158        December Sweet, 11       35:03.3    D M East             
  159        Tiana Munoz, 12          35:09.3    Roosevelt            
  160        Hailey Htoo, 10          35:25.1    D M East             
  161        Raelynn Augustin, 9      36:02.8    D M East             
  162        Avalyn Clark, 9          36:06.9    D M East             
  163        Yaxiri Roman-Flores, 10  36:17.5    D M East             
  164    70  Molly McAninch, 9        37:03.0    Albia                
  165        Araceli Bejarano, 10     37:35.4    D M Lincoln          
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56th Indianola CC Invitational 9-10-JV boys

Pickard Park - Indianola, IA

Sep. 26, 2024

80 and sunny - short course
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

                                 Last updated Sep. 26, 2024 5:37 PM
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Ankeny Centennial        29    1    5    6    7   10   18   28  17:25.2  0:58.1
  2 Waukee                   64    9   11   13   14   17   19   20  17:56.2  0:33.1
  3 Gilbert                 102    2    4   23   36   37   38   40  18:15.2  2:11.4
  4 Southeast Polk          114   15   21   25   26   27   29   35  18:28.9  0:36.2
  5 Indianola               123   12   16   22   32   41   47   48  18:34.1  1:31.6
  6 D M Christian           126    3    8   34   39   42   43   51  18:33.6  2:12.9
  7 Carlisle                187   24   30   31   46   56   57   59  19:16.4  2:07.0
  8 D M Lincoln             274   33   45   55   70   71   76   80  20:41.8  3:01.7
  9 Winterset               285   52   53   54   62   64   81   82  20:54.5  1:16.1
 10 Albia                   296   49   50   60   68   69   74   85  20:57.0  1:57.9
 11 Ottumwa                 306   44   61   63   66   72   73   75  21:14.6  2:32.9
 12 Knoxville               346   58   65   67   77   79   83   84  21:54.3  1:48.0
 13 D M East                428   78   86   87   88   89   90       24:25.4  2:40.5

Incomplete Teams: 
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME

1. Ankeny Centennial
    1  Mark Nelson, 12          16:46.9  
    5  Levi Odson, 10           17:29.6  
    6  Maxwell Curnyn, 10       17:31.0  
    7  Blake Bybee, 11          17:33.3  
   10  Isaac Porter, 11         17:45.0  
   18  Lane Moeckly, 11         18:20.7  
   28  Shawn Harris, 10         18:40.0  
Total Time = 1:27:05.8     Total Places = 29

2. Waukee
    9  Hudson Carder, 11        17:43.8  
   11  Mason Friedel, 9         17:47.0  
   13  Reid Christensen, 10     17:51.2  
   14  Parker McCrea, 10        18:02.1  
   17  Peyton Hoffman, 11       18:16.9  
   19  Reed Opsal, 10           18:21.2  
   20  Kellan Kreger, 11        18:23.1  
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Total Time = 1:29:41.0     Total Places = 64

3. Gilbert
    2  Liam Trampel, 10         17:01.5  
    4  Zeke Hatfield, 12        17:18.5  
   23  Adrian Wallace, 10       18:30.9  
   36  Sam Kuennen, 10          19:12.0  
   37  Tristan Limoges, 12      19:12.9  
   38  Cole Kaptur, 11          19:17.0  
   40  Jordan Martinek, 10      19:19.5  
Total Time = 1:31:15.8     Total Places = 102

4. Southeast Polk
   15  Zane Hrastich, 12        18:03.5  
   21  Noah Wright, 10          18:23.4  
   25  Will Ackelson, 11        18:38.6  
   26  Parker Peters, 12        18:39.1  
   27  Koebe Farrel, 9          18:39.6  
   29  Alex Schumacher, 12      18:41.4  
   35  Malek Deuw, 9            19:07.5  
Total Time = 1:32:24.2     Total Places = 114

5. Indianola
   12  Gavin Reed, 12           17:49.6  
   16  Isaac Johnson, 10        18:12.5  
   22  Samuel Larson, 10        18:27.9  
   32  Zeke Patterson, 10       18:59.1  
   41  Anson Miller, 11         19:21.1  
   47  Sam Nochvay, 10          19:47.6  
   48  Jonah Cawthorn, 9        19:51.3  
Total Time = 1:32:50.2     Total Places = 123

6. D M Christian
    3  Aaron Alferink, 12       17:14.7  
    8  Evan Fopma, 12           17:40.1  
   34  Colby Rosno, 12          19:06.4  
   39  James Kohler, 11         19:19.3  
   42  Asher Rippey, 12         19:27.5  
   43  Sam Smit, 11             19:33.4  
   51  Kieran Seeley, 11        20:16.3  
Total Time = 1:32:48.0     Total Places = 126

7. Carlisle
   24  Brandon Birech, 12       18:32.7  
   30  Gabby Hermon, 9          18:42.3  
   31  Felipe Saldana-Valdez, 9 18:45.9  
   46  Owen Peterson, 9         19:41.2  
   56  Tate Hulling, 10         20:39.7  
   57  Adrian Thompson, 9       20:42.9  
   59  Vince Mezger, 11         20:55.1  
Total Time = 1:36:21.8     Total Places = 187

8. D M Lincoln
   33  Michael Todhunter, 12    19:04.3  
   45  Devon Toledo-Comer, 10   19:38.0  
   55  Aaron Boston, 12         20:36.7  
   70  Lenni Laiho, 12          22:03.9  
   71  Jacobe Samuelson, 11     22:06.0  
   76  Bradley Buehler, 9       22:32.2  
   80  Jack Bryant, 9           22:43.3  
Total Time = 1:43:28.9     Total Places = 274

9. Winterset
   52  Kody Nelson, 10          20:23.3  
   53  Atreyu Potter, 12        20:23.8  
   54  Jud Hensley, 9           20:34.2  
   62  Liberto Iniesta, 12      21:31.9  
   64  Hunter Taylor, 9         21:39.3  
   81  Muhammad Ahmad, 11       22:44.8  
   82  Max Booton, 10           22:50.2  



Total Time = 1:44:32.5     Total Places = 285

10. Albia
   49  Deevers Dominike, 12     19:56.5  
   50  Fisher Emett, 9          20:02.7  
   60  Coalbank Ty, 9           20:58.3  
   68  Dykstra Garrett, 9       21:52.9  
   69  Fee Ryken, 9             21:54.4  
   74  Eric Dersheids, 10       22:17.9  
   85  Anderson Nolan, 9        23:58.9  
Total Time = 1:44:44.8     Total Places = 296

11. Ottumwa
   44  Jonatan Villatoro, 12    19:36.4  
   61  Xayden Pauls, 10         21:10.4  
   63  Marcos Najarro, 11       21:34.0  
   66  Robert Haw, 9            21:43.0  
   72  Adyen Robinson, 11       22:09.2  
   73  Cedrick Vanenglenhoven, 922:17.7  
   75  Cylus Brown, 9           22:24.7  
Total Time = 1:46:13.0     Total Places = 306

12. Knoxville
   58  Anthony Bailey, 12       20:50.9  
   65  Caleb Reid, 11           21:42.1  
   67  Ryan Peralta, 11         21:44.5  
   77  Logan Gibson, 11         22:34.8  
   79  Wiley Freeman, 9         22:38.8  
   83  Quentin VanderLinden, 9  22:56.1  
   84  Jason Krasko, 12         23:10.7  
Total Time = 1:49:31.1     Total Places = 346

13. D M East
   78  Trevor McKean, 11        22:37.7  
   86  Derek Shannon, 12        24:25.4  
   87  Michael Chhim, 11        24:48.8  
   88  Jackson Luft, 11         24:56.8  
   89  Saige Heuberger, 12      25:18.1  
   90  Drew Gathercole, 12      33:03.0  
Total Time = 2:02:06.8     Total Places = 428
        TEAM    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Mark Nelson, 12          16:46.9    Ankeny Centennial    
    2     2  Liam Trampel, 10         17:01.5    Gilbert              
    3     3  Aaron Alferink, 12       17:14.7    D M Christian        
    4     4  Zeke Hatfield, 12        17:18.5    Gilbert              
    5     5  Levi Odson, 10           17:29.6    Ankeny Centennial    
    6     6  Maxwell Curnyn, 10       17:31.0    Ankeny Centennial    
    7     7  Blake Bybee, 11          17:33.3    Ankeny Centennial    
    8     8  Evan Fopma, 12           17:40.1    D M Christian        
    9     9  Hudson Carder, 11        17:43.8    Waukee               
   10    10  Isaac Porter, 11         17:45.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   11    11  Mason Friedel, 9         17:47.0    Waukee               
   12    12  Gavin Reed, 12           17:49.6    Indianola            
   13    13  Reid Christensen, 10     17:51.2    Waukee               
   14    14  Parker McCrea, 10        18:02.1    Waukee               
   15    15  Zane Hrastich, 12        18:03.5    Southeast Polk       
   16    16  Isaac Johnson, 10        18:12.5    Indianola            
   17    17  Peyton Hoffman, 11       18:16.9    Waukee               
   18    18  Lane Moeckly, 11         18:20.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   19    19  Reed Opsal, 10           18:21.2    Waukee               
   20    20  Kellan Kreger, 11        18:23.1    Waukee               
   21    21  Noah Wright, 10          18:23.4    Southeast Polk       
   22    22  Samuel Larson, 10        18:27.9    Indianola            
   23    23  Adrian Wallace, 10       18:30.9    Gilbert              



   24    24  Brandon Birech, 12       18:32.7    Carlisle             
   25    25  Will Ackelson, 11        18:38.6    Southeast Polk       
   26    26  Parker Peters, 12        18:39.1    Southeast Polk       
   27    27  Koebe Farrel, 9          18:39.6    Southeast Polk       
   28    28  Shawn Harris, 10         18:40.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   29        Murray Whitehead, 10     18:40.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   30    29  Alex Schumacher, 12      18:41.4    Southeast Polk       
   31    30  Gabby Hermon, 9          18:42.3    Carlisle             
   32    31  Felipe Saldana-Valdez, 9 18:45.9    Carlisle             
   33        Max Young, 12            18:55.8    Waukee               
   34    32  Zeke Patterson, 10       18:59.1    Indianola            
   35    33  Michael Todhunter, 12    19:04.3    D M Lincoln          
   36    34  Colby Rosno, 12          19:06.4    D M Christian        
   37    35  Malek Deuw, 9            19:07.5    Southeast Polk       
   38        Jeremy Reeve, 12         19:07.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   39        Benjamin Nelson, 10      19:08.2    Ankeny Centennial    
   40    36  Sam Kuennen, 10          19:12.0    Gilbert              
   41    37  Tristan Limoges, 12      19:12.9    Gilbert              
   42    38  Cole Kaptur, 11          19:17.0    Gilbert              
   43    39  James Kohler, 11         19:19.3    D M Christian        
   44    40  Jordan Martinek, 10      19:19.5    Gilbert              
   45    41  Anson Miller, 11         19:21.1    Indianola            
   46        Jack Skelton, 12         19:22.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   47    42  Asher Rippey, 12         19:27.5    D M Christian        
   48        Bennett Welcher, 10      19:29.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   49        Jack McCaughey, 9        19:31.7    Gilbert              
   50        Tyson LeBlanc, 10        19:33.2    Waukee               
   51    43  Sam Smit, 11             19:33.4    D M Christian        
   52        Jonas Robinson, 11       19:33.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   53    44  Jonatan Villatoro, 12    19:36.4    Ottumwa              
   54    45  Devon Toledo-Comer, 10   19:38.0    D M Lincoln          
   55    46  Owen Peterson, 9         19:41.2    Carlisle             
   56    47  Sam Nochvay, 10          19:47.6    Indianola            
   57        Dean Crawford, 9         19:49.9    Waukee               
   58    48  Jonah Cawthorn, 9        19:51.3    Indianola            
   59    49  Deevers Dominike, 12     19:56.5    Albia                
   60        Jackson Jones, 10        19:57.0    Ankeny Centennial    
   61        Bo Bechler, 11           19:59.9    Waukee               
   62    50  Fisher Emett, 9          20:02.7    Albia                
   63        Parker Gunn, 9           20:02.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   64        Evan Tollari, 12         20:03.0    Southeast Polk       
   65        Luke Patterson, 11       20:04.8    Southeast Polk       
   66        Rylan Lange, 10          20:06.8    Ankeny Centennial    
   67        Liam McWilliams, 10      20:12.6    Indianola            
   68        Grayson Hoover, 10       20:12.9    Indianola            
   69        Wyatt Jones, 10          20:15.5    Gilbert              
   70        Cael Kruthoff, 9         20:16.2    Indianola            
   71    51  Kieran Seeley, 11        20:16.3    D M Christian        
   72        Charlie Reich, 10        20:17.2    Gilbert              
   73    52  Kody Nelson, 10          20:23.3    Winterset            
   74        Logan Frink, 12          20:23.4    Waukee               
   75    53  Atreyu Potter, 12        20:23.8    Winterset            
   76        Ethan Kratochvil, 12     20:27.1    D M Christian        
   77        Adam Hartwigsen, 12      20:28.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   78        Calvin Haag, 12          20:34.1    Ankeny Centennial    
   79    54  Jud Hensley, 9           20:34.2    Winterset            
   80        Aadi Rajesh, 9           20:34.4    Waukee               
   81        Landon Young, 12         20:36.1    D M Christian        
   82        Isaac Coronel, 12        20:36.7    Ankeny Centennial    
   83    55  Aaron Boston, 12         20:36.7    D M Lincoln          
   84        Tanner Thompson, 9       20:37.4    Southeast Polk       
   85        Mason Linder, 9          20:37.9    Ankeny Centennial    
   86    56  Tate Hulling, 10         20:39.7    Carlisle             
   87        Elijah Thole, 10         20:41.0    Waukee               
   88    57  Adrian Thompson, 9       20:42.9    Carlisle             
   89        Paul Bruggeman, 9        20:44.4    D M Christian        
   90        Abel Cerda, 11           20:45.8    Southeast Polk       
   91        Asher Tweed, 9           20:46.0    D M Christian        
   92        Aiden Johnson, 10        20:47.0    D M Christian        
   93        Alex Steenhoek, 11       20:49.4    D M Christian        



   94    58  Anthony Bailey, 12       20:50.9    Knoxville            
   95        Cam Zehr, 10             20:52.5    Gilbert              
   96        Jaxson Gray, 12          20:53.2    D M Christian        
   97    59  Vince Mezger, 11         20:55.1    Carlisle             
   98    60  Coalbank Ty, 9           20:58.3    Albia                
   99        Logan Harswick, 11       21:00.0    Gilbert              
  100        Daniel May, 11           21:01.8    Gilbert              
  101        Matt Melody, 9           21:02.3    Gilbert              
  102        Kannon Mitchell, 11      21:06.5    Ankeny Centennial    
  103    61  Xayden Pauls, 10         21:10.4    Ottumwa              
  104        Clark Savage, 9          21:10.7    Gilbert              
  105        Judson Hatfield, 9       21:10.9    Gilbert              
  106        Tyler Ferrell, 11        21:17.2    Southeast Polk       
  107        Vincent Merrill, 11      21:28.4    Carlisle             
  108        Justus DeCleene, 9       21:29.1    Carlisle             
  109        Dylan Turner, 12         21:30.3    Indianola            
  110        Dean Landis, 11          21:30.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  111    62  Liberto Iniesta, 12      21:31.9    Winterset            
  112    63  Marcos Najarro, 11       21:34.0    Ottumwa              
  113        Isaac Provenzale, 9      21:36.2    Waukee               
  114        Finn Graziano, 12        21:37.9    Waukee               
  115        Quentin Bradley, 9       21:39.0    Indianola            
  116    64  Hunter Taylor, 9         21:39.3    Winterset            
  117    65  Caleb Reid, 11           21:42.1    Knoxville            
  118    66  Robert Haw, 9            21:43.0    Ottumwa              
  119    67  Ryan Peralta, 11         21:44.5    Knoxville            
  120        Johnathan Dronet, 12     21:45.6    Carlisle             
  121        Andrew Soupir, 12        21:47.9    Gilbert              
  122        Bryson Rehmeier, 11      21:52.2    Indianola            
  123    68  Dykstra Garrett, 9       21:52.9    Albia                
  124        John Lloyd, 10           21:53.3    Waukee               
  125    69  Fee Ryken, 9             21:54.4    Albia                
  126        Isaac Retzlaff, 9        22:00.1    Waukee               
  127        Emerson Congdon, 11      22:01.0    Gilbert              
  128        Aidyen Reynolds, 10      22:01.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  129    70  Lenni Laiho, 12          22:03.9    D M Lincoln          
  130        Matt Wermager, 10        22:03.9    Carlisle             
  131        Cameron Vize, 11         22:04.8    Waukee               
  132        Alex Young, 10           22:05.2    Waukee               
  133        Charlie Fitzgerald, 12   22:05.3    Waukee               
  134    71  Jacobe Samuelson, 11     22:06.0    D M Lincoln          
  135        Matthias Campbell, 10    22:07.2    D M Christian        
  136        William Moore, 9         22:07.4    Ankeny Centennial    
  137        Levi Thomas, 10          22:07.6    D M Christian        
  138        Jonathan Banderas, 12    22:08.9    Ankeny Centennial    
  139    72  Adyen Robinson, 11       22:09.2    Ottumwa              
  140        Jack Weaver, 9           22:12.1    D M Christian        
  141        Carson Denzin, 9         22:17.0    D M Christian        
  142    73  Cedrick Vanenglenhoven, 922:17.7    Ottumwa              
  143    74  Eric Dersheids, 10       22:17.9    Albia                
  144        Ely Reyna, 9             22:18.8    Indianola            
  145        Tarik Krob, 12           22:20.4    Southeast Polk       
  146        Asher McAnally, 9        22:22.2    D M Christian        
  147        Owen Anderson, 12        22:22.8    Southeast Polk       
  148    75  Cylus Brown, 9           22:24.7    Ottumwa              
  149        Trevor Hoyla, 10         22:30.4    Indianola            
  150        Noah Bittner, 9          22:31.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  151    76  Bradley Buehler, 9       22:32.2    D M Lincoln          
  152    77  Logan Gibson, 11         22:34.8    Knoxville            
  153        Colin Call, 9            22:36.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  154    78  Trevor McKean, 11        22:37.7    D M East             
  155    79  Wiley Freeman, 9         22:38.8    Knoxville            
  156        Kale Briggs, 11          22:39.8    Indianola            
  157    80  Jack Bryant, 9           22:43.3    D M Lincoln          
  158        Chase Smilich, 9         22:43.6    D M Lincoln          
  159    81  Muhammad Ahmad, 11       22:44.8    Winterset            
  160        Leon Gansvind, 9         22:45.5    Waukee               
  161    82  Max Booton, 10           22:50.2    Winterset            
  162        Asher Kurtz, 12          22:52.1    D M Christian        
  163        Kendrick Puffer, 9       22:53.9    Ankeny Centennial    
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  164    83  Quentin VanderLinden, 9  22:56.1    Knoxville            
  165        Logan Moeller, 9         23:00.9    Winterset            
  166        John Glatt, 10           23:03.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  167        Logan Galles, 9          23:09.4    Ankeny Centennial    
  168        Quinn Barry, 9           23:10.6    Carlisle             
  169    84  Jason Krasko, 12         23:10.7    Knoxville            
  170        Melvin Nziraguhunga, 9   23:24.9    Waukee               
  171        Mark Duntz, 9            23:26.9    D M Lincoln          
  172        Benji Lenz, 10           23:30.0    Gilbert              
  173        Otto Salge, 9            23:33.2    Waukee               
  174        Arjun Gujja, 9           23:51.3    Waukee               
  175        JohnPaul Martinez, 11    23:54.9    Ottumwa              
  176    85  Anderson Nolan, 9        23:58.9    Albia                
  177        Smith Tyler, 9           23:59.4    Albia                
  178        Coltyn Howe, 11          24:04.8    Indianola            
  179        Chris Schiaffino, 11     24:08.8    Carlisle             
  180        Luke Moore, 9            24:15.3    Ankeny Centennial    
  181        Carter Timmons, 12       24:19.8    D M Christian        
  182    86  Derek Shannon, 12        24:25.4    D M East             
  183        Anthony Williams, 12     24:26.5    D M Lincoln          
  184        Bale Prachar, 9          24:32.0    Knoxville            
  185        Chris Ramirez, 11        24:42.0    Ottumwa              
  186        Finn Dohmen, 9           24:42.8    Waukee               
  187    87  Michael Chhim, 11        24:48.8    D M East             
  188        Alex Escorcia-Cordero, 9 24:49.0    D M Lincoln          
  189        Ben DeVore, 10           24:54.3    Winterset            
  190    88  Jackson Luft, 11         24:56.8    D M East             
  191        Elijah Downs, 9          25:05.6    D M Lincoln          
  192        Beckett Peterson, 9      25:07.7    Ankeny Centennial    
  193        Isiah McKee, 9           25:08.4    D M Lincoln          
  194        Maxwell Butler, 10       25:11.9    Albia                
  195    89  Saige Heuberger, 12      25:18.1    D M East             
  196        Nathan Bowman, 10        25:28.3    Winterset            
  197        Logan Oswald, 12         25:46.8    Indianola            
  198        Aiden Barber, 10         25:53.7    Indianola            
  199        Wilmer Mendez, 10        25:54.8    Ottumwa              
  200        Gavin Lopez, 12          26:07.9    D M Lincoln          
  201        Eli DeLeon, 10           26:33.7    Ottumwa              
  202        Evan Ross, 9             26:37.0    Ankeny Centennial    
  203        Diego Garcia, 12         26:50.5    Knoxville            
  204        Griffin Allen, 10        26:52.4    Winterset            
  205        Ethan Cowman, 9          26:57.7    Winterset            
  206        Jay Muller, 9            27:04.8    D M Christian        
  207        Tyler De Leon, 11        27:43.8    Winterset            
  208        Jenif Kharka, 10         28:21.3    D M Lincoln          
  209        Amir Ibouanane, 12       29:28.7    Knoxville            
  210        Jaxson Hatch, 10         32:02.0    Knoxville            
  211        Kallen Yost, 9           32:23.1    D M Christian        
  212    90  Drew Gathercole, 12      33:03.0    D M East             
  213        Dykes Bryson, 12         33:26.5    Albia                
  214        Gilbert Student A, 9     34:08.7    Gilbert              
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